## 504050695 10/14/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4097358

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
J. HENRY SCOTT					
BRUCE T. CLEEVELY	/			08/02/2016	
ROBERT J. EARLY				08/02/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ZIPZ, I	NC.			
Street Address:	303 GE	303 GEORGE STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 400			
City:	NEW E	NEW BRUNSWICK			
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	08901				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
I		Number		7	
Application Number:	Property Type		293513		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		(973)530-2228			
				nsuccessful, it will be sent	
Phone:	•	<b>l; if that is unsuccessfu</b> 973-530-2028	i, it will de sei	nt via US Mali.	
		patent@csglaw.com			
		JEFFREY M. WEINICK	5		
		ONE BOLAND DRIVE	BOLAND DRIVE		
Address Line 2:	CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI PC			PC	
Address Line 4:		WEST ORANGE, NEW J	JERSEY 07052	2	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		16532.0063	16532.0063		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOSEPH G. FENS	JOSEPH G. FENSKE		
SIGNATURE:		/Joseph G. Fenske	/Joseph G. Fenske/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/14/2016	10/14/2016		
Total Attachments: 4					
source=Assignment_Sig					
source=Assignment Sig	gned#page	2.tif			

source=Assignment\_Signed#page3.tif source=Assignment\_Signed#page4.tif

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, J. Henry Scott, of Warren, New Jersey; Bruce T. Cleevely of Middletown, Pennsylvania; and Robert J. Early of Middletown, Pennsylvania, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Zipz, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 303 George Street, Suite 400, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to CARBONATED BEVERAGE CLOSURE, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Provisional Application Serial No. 62/242,430 filed on October 16, 2015, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Zipz, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize **Zipz**, **Inc.** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **Zipz**, **Inc.** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

PATENT REEL: 040015 FRAME: 0302

- 1 -

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to **Zipz**, **Inc.** in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as **Zipz**, **Inc.** may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Zipz, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

J. Henry Scott

5/25/16 Date:

United States of America ) State of N.J. ) County of MIDD(ESEX )

On this 25 day of MAY, 2016, before me personally came J. Henry Scott, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

GINA B WESP ID # 50006314 NOTARY PUBLIC FATE OF NEW JERSEY mission Expires Nov. 19, 2019	Children Public

App. No. 62/242,430

100 llevé Bruce T. Cleevely

Date: 8.2.16

United States of America	)
State of PA	)
County of BERES	)

On this  $2^{nd}$  day of August, 2016, before me personally came Bruce T. Cleevely, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

3

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL COURTNEY THOMPSON, Notary Public Boyertown Boro., Berks County My Commission Expires January 13, 2020

Court Notary Public

5615210.2

alit 9. Eale

**Robert J. Early** 

Date: 8/2/16

United States of America				
State of	PA			
County of DAuphin				

On this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>Hugust</u>, 2016, before me personally came **Robert J. Early**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL Brian P. Costik, Notary Public Londonderry Twp, Dauphin County My commission expires June 26, 2018

- 4 -

**RECORDED: 10/14/2016**